RECORDA

02-04-2003



102355519

Name:

 Π

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

200

al documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

DK-2640 Hedehusene

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)

Grodan A/S

Address: Hovedgaden 501

Denmark

Individual(s) citizenship

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

[X] Corporation - Denmark

representative designation is attached:

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Association

Other

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and

1-28-03 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Grodania A/S

- Individual(s)
- Association
- General Partnership
- Limited Partnership
- [X] Corporation Denmark
- Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] Yes [X] No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - Assignment []
- Merger
- Security Agreement
- Change of Name [x]

Other

Execution Date: October 31, 2002

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
- A. Trademark Applications

B. Trademark Registrations

Mark

Reg. No.

[] Yes

[] Yes

[X] No

GRODAN

2,385,620

Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Street Address: Post Office Box 5257

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257

Our Ref. No. 4305/3F829

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00

[x] Enclosed

- Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Any additional amount is authorized to be charged to Deposit account number: 04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

and somethe U.S. Postal Service & that it was

and on the date indicated above, this paper or

. 4. DC 20231 by "Express Mail Poet Office NOT USE THIS SPACE

40.00 D

Statement and signature. Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Randi S. Miller Name of Person Signing Signature

January 28, 2003

03/2003 DBYRNE

00000031 esastes mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:8521

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0455



On the 31st October 2002 the notified amendments for CVR number 78416610 (former registration number A/S104.022):

"GRODANIA A/S"

Hovedgaden 501

DK-2640 Hedehusene

domiciled in the municipality of Høje Taastrup
have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency,
whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"GRODAN A/S"

Hovedgaden 501

DK-2640 Hedehusene

Copenhagen, 9th January 2003

Laila Andersen

RECORDED: 01/28/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0456